MEMORANDUM OF AGELLIZENT

Between the State of Minnesota, herein called the state, and Gopher Stamp & Die Company, a Delaware corporation, herein called the contractor.

herein called the registrer, having duly advertised for proposals for the furnishing of motor vehicle number plates for the use of the state in carrying out during the year 1954 the provisions of the lews relating to the registration and taxation of motor vehicles, in accordance with specifications therefor, copy of which is hereto attached, and the contractor having submitted its proposal, dated July 6, 1951, for the furnishing of such plates, at the prices stated therein at a total estimated cost of approximately \$65,000.

The contractor will enter at once upon the performance of the contract and will manufacture and deliver the required number plates promptly at the place and in the quantities specified for delivery at the respective dates fixed by the specific tions, and of the quality, torkmanship, and finish required, all in accordance with the specific tions, the proposal of the contractor, the report of the registrar to the commission of administration and finance, herein called the tommission, and the award of the contract by the commission, copies of which proposal, report of registrar, and notice of award of contract are hereto annexed and made a part hereof.

There is incorporated in this memorandum the provision in the specifications relating to rescission of the contract and the purchase of needed plates elsewhere in case of default in delivery as fully and with the same effect as if copied at length herein.

Paymonts vill be made substantially at the end of each delivery period for plates delivered therein on bills therefor approved by the registror, and in the usual course of state payment.

The contractor herewith shall give ond to the state with corporate surety acceptable to the commission in the amount of \$65,000, conditioned for the faithful performance of the contract.

This memorandum shall become binding upon the parties when signed in behalf of the state by the commission over the signature of its chairman, and then signed in behalf of the contractor by its proper officers under its corporate seal.

> July 8, Dated

, 1925,

GOPHER STAMP &

THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, By Commission of Administrati and Fin nce and

(Corporate Seal)

CONTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE I hereby certify that there is an unity ered balance in the appropriation from which

is required to be paid the obligation incurred under the provisions of the within contract

The foregoing.

to form and la

MIN THE MIN BY PALLE PARTITE, that to, Goding Stoop & Mie Company, a Delatere corporation, as principle, CONTRACT CONTRACTOR New York o corporation, as surety, the held and firmly bound unto the State of Minnesots in the emount of 465,000, for the payment of thich well and truly to be made we jointly and everally bind ourcelves, our representatives and successors firmly by these presents. feeled tich our sonle and dated this day of July 1000. The condition of this obligation is such that cherese the principal has entered into a contract with the state, evidenced by written memorendum of even date, for the manufacturing and furnishing of all of the motor vehicle license plates required by the state during the year 1986, including labor and material, the regularity and validity

of which contract is hereby affirmed;

NOV, THEREFORE, if the principal shall faithfully perform the contract so made, and shall pay to the state all suchdamages at may occur to it in consequence of any violation of the provisions thereof, and shall have the state harmless from ell costs and charges that may accrue on account of my act or emission of the contract in the execution of the contract so made, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

The foregoing.

To form and legality 133

(Corporate Seal)

(Corporate Seal)

GOPHER STAMP CATE CO.

COORTS OF THE CO.

By Grand Procedure

Secretary

SEABOAFD SURETY COMPANY

Its Attorney-in-Fact

COUNTY OF Hennepin :

On this Sth day of July 1921, before me appeared Chas. J. Sersen and I. J. Smith, the being be me duly evern did say that they are respectively the vice-president and the secretary of Gopher Stamp & Die Company, a corporation; that the seal affixed to the foregoing band is the corporate seal of the corporation and that said band was executed in behalf of the corporation by authority of its board of directors; and they also acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and dead of the corporation.

Nothing Public, Henn. County, Minne, 1938.
My commission expires January 16,1938.
Junet L. Olson

(The corporate surety vill attach the usual slip ocknowledgment).

STATE OF MINNESOTA SS:

On this	8612	day of	July	19.33
before me pers	sonally appeared	David R.	Lebour	with whom
	lly acquainted, who, bein			
Minneapolis,	County of Hennepin; tha	at he is the Attorn	ney-in-Fact of the SE	ABOARD SURETY
COMPANY, t	the corporation described	in and which exe	ecuted the foregoing i	nstrument; that he
	porate seal of the said C ; that said instrument			
	Directors and that he sig			
and said	David R. A	rundel	acknowledges said i	nstrument to be the
free act and d	leed of said Company, a	nd that the liabilit	ies of the said Compa	ny do not exceed its
	ertained in the manner			
Chapter 28 of	the Consolidated Laws	of the State of Nev	v York, and known as	the Insurance law.

Notary Public, Hennepin County, Minn Janet L. Olson

My commission expires 1/16/1938.

1000-5-33 S

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SEAL

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Mike Holm ST.PAUL Address Reply To Secretary of State Corporation Division

J.P. Bengtson Asst. Secretary of State

July 6 1 9 3 3

Commission of Administration and Finence B U I L D I N G

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the providions of Section 2704, M. M. S. 1927, I published a call for proposals for the manufacture of the number plates required for the administration of the motor vehicle registration law for the calendar year of 1934. The attached copies of the call and the specifications are selfexplandory. At the appointed hour today the bids were received and opened. I forward them all to you herewith. They are, to-wit:

- 1. That by Shwayder Brothers, Inc. of Denver, Colorado together with their certified check No. 3969 for the amount of \$1,000.00 drawn on the Colorado National Bank of Denver, Colorado.
- 2. That by the Western Stamping and Manufacturing Company of Cleveland, Ohio together with their certified check No. 3314 for the amount of \$1,000.00 drawn on the Central United National Bank of Cleveland, Ohio.
- 3. That by the Gopher Stamp and Die Company of St. Paul together with their certified check No.5162 for the amount of \$1,000.00 drawn on the American National Bank of St. Paul.

You will note that Shwayder Brothers, Inc. propose to furnish the plates as per the specifications at a price of 11-3/4 cents per pair.

The Western Stamping and Manufacturing Company of Cleveland propose to furnish the plates at prices as follows:

P. 2 Com. of Ad. & Finance 7/6/33

Tax Exempt, Snowmobile, Motorcycle and Trailer at per plate- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - \$.0475

Duplicate Plates - at per plate - - - - - .053

No Vehicle Tax Plates - at per plate- - - - .066"

The Gopher Stamp and Die, in their bid, propose to furnish the plates at prices as follows:

"The undersigned propose and agree to furnish, in strict accordance with specifications, Motor Vehicle License Plates as required by the State of Minnesota for the year 1934, at prices as follows:

"Deries A, B, C, D, S, T, X, Y, Z	@.04680	each
Motor Cycle Plates	9.05	each
Tax Exempt Plates	@.06	each
Duplicate Plates	@.05	each
In Transit Plates	3.05	each
No Vehicle Tax Plates	3 .06	each

"If two coats of enamel are required add .00355 to the above prices."

In view of the fact that the Gopher Stamp and Die Company seem to have submitted the lowest bid and have performed this service satisfactorily under similar contract in the past, I recommend that the contract be awarded to them.

Kindly return the certified checks to the bidders when you have done with them.

Yours very truly,

Mike Holm

Encls. BLD

SECRETARY OF STATE

State of Minnesota

Commission of Administration and Finance

E. J. PEARLOVE, CHAIRMAN
COMPTROLLER
J. EARLE LAWLER
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

St. Paul

CARL R. ERICKSON
COMMISSIONER OF PURCHASES

I. C. STROUT BUDGET COMMISSIONER AND DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL

July Tin, Lines.

Sopher Stemp & Lie Co., Chie go . vo. & Custop St., St. Faul, Minneste.

Generaliza

This is to inform you thet you have been conditioned the converge to an expension to the converge to the control of the first of the fi

These lates re to be manufactured of Me. 4 Mes. Course stated.

One cost of carried resides that this has to be invalided in the plant of the little part of the little part of the late o

of the file of a series of the series of the

Approximate enount of your court of - 165,000. 9

obove cours. This ye win by I m il the course the course of the course o

returned to you for your files. Be sure to notify your bonding company that all codics must be returned as some companies otherwise vill retain a copy.

Yours very truly,

COMMISSION OF AUGUSTOPACTION AND FINANCE

comissioner of Furtheres

CHEAN

C.C. Hon. Mike Holm, Scoretary of State.

TA GOPHER STAMP & DIE CO. MPI Embossed Metal Signs and Markers For_ Streets-Highways-Railroads G License Plates Of All Kinds Chicago Ave. &Custer St.

N **M** 医 **L** I N

July 6, 1935.

St. Paul, Minn.

Mr. Mike Holm, Motor Vehicle Registrar, State Capitol Building, Saint Paul, Minnesota.

Dear Sir:

N

The undersigned propose and agree to furnish, in strict accordance with specifications, Motor Vehicle License Plates as required by the State of Minnesota for the year 1934, at prices as follows:

Series A,B,C,D,S,T,X,Y,Z	@.04680	each
Motor Cycle Plates	@.05	each
Tax Exempt Plates	@.06	each
Duplicate Plates	@.05	each
In Transit Plates	@.05	each
No Vehicle Tax Plates	@.06	each

If two costs of enamel are required add .00355 to the above prices.

We can and will if necessary, give you twenty four hour service on additional and duplicate plates, as we have in the past and guarantee first class workmanship on all plates.

Attached to and forming a part of this bid is a certified check in the sum of \$1000.00

This order is acknowledged subject to Respectfully submitted, our right, hereby reserved, to increase the prices contained herein to the extent Gopher Stamp & Pie Co. of any increase in the cost of production caused by compliance with any Federal or Chas. J. Sersen State logical and Chas. J. Sersen Vice Pres. & Treas. State legislation or regulation hereafter Vice Pres. & Treas. Adopted or put into effect.

All Agreements Are Contingent Upon Strikes, Accidents Or Other Delay Unavoidable Or Beyond Our Control, Stenographical And Clerical Errors Subject To Correction

CALL FOR PROPOSALS FOR TOTAL VELICULE STORES PLATES.

In accordance with the requirements of Section 2704, H.L.S. 1927, notice is hereby fiven Shat scaled processed will be received by the understance register of motor vehicles of the state of Tinnecote, for furnishing actor vehicle manber plates for use of the state in carrying out furing the year 1934 provisions of the law relating to the registration and accession of motor vehicles.

All proposals must be directed to the undersigned and deposited with him at the office of the secretary of thate in the Capitol at the city of St. Paul prior to the hour of tempolack in the morning of the 6th day of July, 1933 at which time the proposals will be opened and the contract everded by the Commission of Administration and Finance to the lovest and best bidder therefor, as the law provides. The right to reject any and all bids submitted is reserved.

There will be required approximately 700,000 pairs of plates, the exact number cannot be given, and bidders will specify the price per plate delivered.

Proposals shall be submitted for 24 U.S. gauge standard black steel, and shall be submitted for one or more coats of enamel dipped or sprayed, besides the coat necessary for the figures and other inscriptions, and such baking and other finishing that the contractor will guarantee the plates to meet the conditions required. All truck plates and other miscellaneous plates, except the automobile plates in the "A" and "B" sexies, must be delivered in the motor vehicle department and stacked in numerical order as directed by the registrar of motor vehicles on or before November 1, 1933, and all of the remaining plates, including automobile plates in the "A" and "B" series, must be delivered similarly not later than November 15, 1933.

Full specifications of the quality of materials, the size, enameling, stamping, and other details showing elso the approximate number of plates of each class required, a statement of time and place for delivery, and other details are on file in the office of the secretary of state and may be examined there or a copy thereof vill be furnished upon application to that officer.

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check upon a State or Wational bank in the amount of \$1,000.00 or such less amount as is equal to 10% of the bid, rayable to the state treasurer, the amount of such check to be forfeited to the state in case the successful bidder fails to enter into a contract and furnish bond within ten days after the award of the contract.

The successful bidder will be required to enter into a contract with the state for the manufacture and delivery of such plates, the form of such contract to be approved by the attorney general, and will be required to give a bond to the state with approved corporate surety in the amount of the contract price conditioned upon the faithful performance of the contract.

Deted at St. Paul, Minnesote, June 15, 1933.

MIKE HOLL

Remistrar of Motor Vendoles

The Control of the Co

negative and acceptance of controls of the control of the control

All nator old ced restricted of plates from the comarcot chall be Esrat-class and Sully equal to camples submitted with bla and coall be in every particular in obviot securious with those cassiff estable

DESERT. DESERT - All plates or to be entended framed or cutilized, cormore ore to be remaind, odges are to be boaded or relatived, a raised
becalag ecoplorally currentling the plate 1/8 lack implies the edge. There
must be a market consumed between the munorals and the background of the
plate.

Disire of 1970 office, the first property, and the place chall be 1-1/d inches wide.
All numerate of the number on the place chall be 3 inches high and of a 3/b inch obtain. Between the place chall be 3 inches high and of a 1-1/b inches the characters and therefore decide of the purious, and therefore of the c data (-) 5/b inch opened. Refuge and figure at the case of the circumstance can be also as the circumstance of the constant of the con

of the photo there also sink to the first the first terms of the first terms. tilging out on no no newsparations of the circum terms of the Zobroz. In the Fleir off of the phine, fines and the fee the characteristic as in M. 470% regions denoting ju a adiazor coreru buaque qual gua ton deva, each low-of being Me of an luch high and act to each propostlementy can open at the Sign and 16 the place, - at the system cade holf on less from the corpse of the plote, bused enalt to bus helse, the vertical distance between this state of S-3/2 inner from some se omitor. At the left and of the plate, there ahall be the belone levered 1/8 know from the end of the flate and 8-5/8 knows agart, meaning rorthoully from compor so compor. Fools of the 4 leafor chall be 3/20 of th inch in diamotor. Half on man below monde cigo and also belf on inch clearo the learn odgo and proportionately opened from ando of pieto shell be two close in me occe more than 8 kmake apart meceured from control of ocator. 3/10 of co Inch wide and lale inches long, surning horizontally. DESIGN OF FEW ORCHOLS PLATES - The mobosopolo plates andll be 3 inches used and 7 inches lang. As the lost and of the place chall be the abbreviolice "A I II" in lowcord afford in a foreign column approximately 9 inchos high sociing from the top during of the picke and of the picto oboll to the munder "DA", the caese evenged in a vertical column ofprominerally is inches thigh, the age above the "o". The number of the plane chall be in figures appreciantely i inches bigh, exremged to read bardconscilly and be occupy the space between the executed on I i in any the More object on the state and all of the four corners of DIAP o arrangely below the abbon offe the plete just incles the reised offerand proportionately eneced from the ends of the plate, cirall be 8 clobe S/AG of an inch viilo and 1/3 inch lang, serming horizondeliy.

. . Plus of the second control of the edge of the feether of the control of the contr

TESTER OF LEASERS FLOTAN - The Cooling of the declared when shall be the case of that of the cate with an trace in equal particular errors that he the appear of the left cod, there exist he the appear of the left with, arrested tertically to real from the top term, and propostionately appear. Before the first signed of the license period of declars place, there will also be the level of the license level of the license period of the sign.

MISSOU IN THIS TO UP A PLATES - The Couly's of Guellands elected elected by Upon otemelally the error energy the flot out in 5-1/2 teems out or ea no repule the word "Millian of energy opens the place academical pays the parente is described 3/6 of its leak high. The leakership of the code also vill be described larger than as the regular places, is the left est of the Augusta 1915 realer college of their exett soles exist exects and the ared done as to ble son gotones done no to ble a to subject or consider Middle Dan the top orrest of place and at leave 3/6 of an inch from the Place At the lost cod of the picto, there evell DETOROS en UNO PACTOO testal edd avede done for the deal state it comple as 2000 over the later margla of the place and executive the court and class the engine of the production of the place about the elo conto l'interp the abbroviation "is I is in with lecture appeared in a vertical column posedne from the ter decine cich letter being 3/4 of an Inch high and OPCOCE OF THE COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE OF TH productions, before the constant firm and firm acceptant the except the first of the constant the constant of the constant the constant of the Ledu.

DESIGN OF IN TRANSFER PLATES a tro doubtree? "To enterine" placed chall he caped and the first of the caped and the caped and the caped and an extension of the later of the later and and another and an extension of the caped and and another another and another another and another another and another ano

DESIGN OF THE SHELLY PLATES - The design of the text except plates chall be considered by the same as the design of the deplicate plate, except that instead of the very "deplicate" there will be no serial letter or summeral at the left ond.

DESIGN OF THE EXECUTY MOTOREVERY PLATES - The except seteroyale plates chall be V-1/2 imphos long and 6 inches wide. As to punchings and beaded edges, they shall be substantially the same as the regular enterpoise plates above plates. Arranged to read horizontally along the length of the plate those shall be the following invertebless:

1111111-159-36 Yan da 1197 Mg

The "De" oball be in characters I inch high followed by the registration which sit the transfer of the characters of the incharacters of the characters of the inch high.

PACKING - All automobile and truck plates of plates in pairs toGodier with proper packing, one pair of plates in each american the plate must
be the plate of paper bedroam the plates. The end the plates in the cavelepe.
The plates chair in earlies in opened and the plates turned out, they will struck
that when the sartes is opened and the plates turned out, they will struck
that when the sartes is opened and the plates turned out, they will struck
that one in numerical order with the lowest member on top.

The sartes
there observed in the lowest member on top.

A.

opaco la the earten emply in all elements. approved by the Jesteberr of five last in the latter. In the state of the state of and other partioniese before the poetre; tegled, the partion of the printed as directed by the servence; of string and senit so mether i er specificant blue as been estally out as recipus ease all alle followed Envelopes shall be as per sendle attached, the sime type and decim en wood in the past, and west be approved by the occretory of all the so to material, design, verimenship and other pertionies before eaching bestore The glueing of the card pocket on the envelope such be done errefelly so that there will not be any run of the this will coupe on observation to olow up the importing of the card. In other words, the clusting west be done with elean otheright regime leaving only approximately 5-1/2 inch opose we held the 4-2/3 inch card. The flap of the pocket eavelope which Do folded back toward the open pinder of the pecker as it in in the Motoreyels and trullor plates shall be cholists equivers to eigence poeked in the seme memor everyt that one plate only shall be exclosed in onen cavologo. The centractor will be required to protect the ateko agains all claim for pasont infriryon at including indepairs for all expended incurred in recipions all cluis of ouch perent right. CILOR - The colors of the plates shall be as alreaded by the secretary of 000000

DEMINISTONS - The entemptile (corted A. D) truck (corted T. X. Y) but (corted C) trailor (cortes S) incomptile (corted B), and doubte number platop chall be in also on follows:

For 1 or 8 numeralo 4-1/2 inches vide and 7-1/2 inches long
For S numeralo 4-1/2 inches vide and 0 inches long
For 6 numeralo 4-1/2 inches vide and 10-1/2 inches long
For 5 numeralo 4-1/2 inches vide and 10-1/2 inches long
For 6 numeralo 4-1/2 inches vide and 140-1/2 inches long
For 8 numeralo 4-1/2 inches vide and 140-1/2 inches long

Coro pinantia toria di la constitui di la cons

MARTINI TO POLICE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Appreciation of 1630 Conlors planes Alvided Lite approximately 1,830 ages of plates, and set to be ambound semicontively as required, for example, D led, D led, D led for the first sain D 843. If 843, If 843 for the first sain D 843. If 843, If 843 for the sain section and an example of sain and cash pairs of control to the first sain and the form of the balles in cash set to be plates by register before accurace or declars plates to the out to be to be plates before accurace or declars plates to the out to be the best of the sain.

to Esteroyelo Docloret platoc mucharet concontivoly D 1-1.

D 8-1. D 8-1. and no on up to and including D 10-1; 1. 0., chough platoc

to give one cook to ber different feelevie.

400 "In Francis" plates, STO of thich shall be neclosed conjectthroly from 1 to 500, and 100 of this chill have the lotter "D" before the autoral of an to be ambored F L. F R. F S ote. up to F 100.

 λ_0000 nigizo motopoyelo pleden to be pumber 16 commonstraly frem 1 to λ_0000 .

is total of approximately 60,000 Jales of brught plates vill o required, including a "?" corles, and "X" corles, and a "y" ceries cash mumbered consecutively from I and up. Definite order vill be filter when manufacturer le resty to begin verice

20,000 diglo perios "." trailer pletos prejeral consecutively from 1 to 10,000.

300 pairs of corics "6" bus plates zu bered consecutively from 1 to 500.

150 pelre of cerioo "C" encuedalo plates numbered conocertivoly from 1 to 180. to 1100. Destricted and wall be devon then the nemetratures is received to the the nemetratures is received.

From 1 to 500. 1,200 point of series "D" duplicate plates audiorid composetively from 1 to 1,200. A00 pains of series "F" duplicate plates numbered compositively from 1 to 100. 200 pains of series "R" duplicate plates must be ad compositively from 1 to 200. 20 single meteroyele duplicate plates numbered compositively from 1 to 20. 20 single "D' duplicate plates numbered compositively from 1 to 50. 5 pains of series "T" duplicate plates numbered compositively from 1 to 5. 12 pains of series "T" duplicate plates numbered compositively from 1 to 18.

All of the commoved on so served on the control of the commoved on the control of the control of

Approximately 50_2000 patra of corion 10 automobile plates numbered: connecessively from 1 to 50_2000_{\circ} Dollate order will be (iven when manufactioners in ready to begin vorte

400,600 gales of cordon "p" automobile plates numbered conscentively. From 1 to 400,600.

All of the cortes "A" and all of cortes "A" shall be delivered not later than Heromber 15, 1933. All deliveries shall be under froight paid of the State Capital at Saint Funl, libraseats as directed by the scarciary of state and appealed in mucerical and alled an directed by the scarciary of state.

The neerotary of state chall have the right to order additional quantities of any of the serve classes of places at such three and in such quantities as he may required east be explicit and delivered from the challeng places so required east be explicit and delivered from the time to time to time of there demony 1, 1036 as required upon ten days notice at the require contrast price. The appropriate of state shall also have the right to order at the require to accomplish a sector in the time to place as

.

cutentia uncontact for the experience of each and control of the expectation of the expec

The commicator reserves the right before exerting the contract to violate the featory in which is to expense to remarkature the pietra the resident required and investigate the featilities and equivalent of duck it is as and to reject such tild unions matteried that the budger with to obtain promptly to samply with the tests of the proposed sentences, and the right to copyright to the committees to reject our and all bidge.

De paceing on the bight embritted not any the each in name will be committed, as the desirable of the little to perform his agreement name promptly and solver as the addition of the little to perform his agree.

Then is of the energy of the energy of the entries for the manufacture one dollvery of those pletes, and if the centraless should fell be to a formation the three projects and the three projects are also obtain to decrease the de

exposit types in covers of the fact for the fact form in the fact of the fact form in the fact form in the fact of the fact for the fact form in the fact of the fact for the fact for the fact form in the fact for the fact for

tio thoughous duration and; be deduction for the for the extent start amironion of the time proceding for a live, on in the help out of the portionion, abala equal the thing that a there is her to have a in the programmen of the deliveries on the challe and how loss so see error of melion, elem, along a color disasters, delays in hearth for dollars on the part of the Compactofilm on the one of which elemen plungo boyand the emissal of the continuences bet the question darker the love for the following bridge about the following of the following the first the coursele clarked the continue of links leaved are becaused by continue of the continue of on the confidence. The contract will confule the surficient that if the contrictor chall hal it ery majest to posser the contract, in the car at the extens of the counterland any peopled, and declare it and rold, and the commission may purchase to proper and plates in south tensor test Two such comen or socione ar is come more, prefer seel coloce thereexplain as solvides that the dees orangery of astro at those or actual as lold of the hind of veryly as precised blow or the erabeliance shall fill be deliver to rejuirely and may elerge to, denote the constant tractor the allicature backers observed by 1980 of the correspondence of the correspond otherway in the control, and the create of the difference chall be and Dy the consuctor is the side of decimal.